
COUNTY Name Title GICH Community Phone Email
Bartow County Pete Alday Director of Community Services Cartersville 770.387.5661 palday@cityofcartersville.org
Peach County Martha McAfee City Administrator Fort Valley 478.825.8261 mmcafee@fortvalleyusa.com
Worth County Tommy Bozeman Assistant to City Manager Sylvester 229.776.8516 dlucas@cityofsylvester.com
Thomas County Duane Treadon Director of Housing & Development Thomasville 229.227.3306 duane@thomasville.org
Lowndes County Mara Register Community Development Director Valdosta 229.259.3571 register@valdostacity.com
Ware County Latasha Belin Grants Administrator Waycross 912.287.2944 lbelin@waycrossga.com

Camden County Darren Harper Economic Development Director Camden County (912) 729-7530 dharper@kingslandgeorgia.com
Whitfield County Gaile Jennings Executive Director, Dalton-Whitfield CDC Dalton/Whitfield 706.281.4804 gjennings@whitfieldcountyga.com
Hall County Randy Knighton Hall County 770.531.6809 rknighton@hallcounty.org
Colquitt County Chance Barber Community Development Specialist, City of Moultrie Moultrie 229.890.5405 chanceb@moultriega.com
Burke County Jerry Coalson City Administrator, City of Waynesboro Waynesboro 706.554.8000 jcoalson@waynesboro.com

Candler County Joseph Mosley City Manager Metter 912-685-2527 jmosley@pineland.net
Baldwin County Mervin Graham Zoning Administrator Milledgeville 478-414-4021 mervin@milledgevillega.us
Tift County Mr. Larry Riner Asst. to City Manager Tifton 229-391-3861 lriner@tifton.net
Coweta County Tracy Dunnavant Planning and Zoning Director Newnan 770-254-2354 tdunnavant@cityofnewnan.org
Miller County Debra Atkinson Community Development Director Colquitt 229-758-9533 debraatkinson@cdcswga.org

Coffee County Dale Batten Community Development Director Douglas 912-389-3433 dbatten@cityofdouglas.com
Spalding County Frederick Gardiner Planning Director Griffin 770-233-4130 fgardiner@cityofgriffin.com
Crisp County Susan Leger-Boike Executive Director Housing Authority Cordele 229-279-3939 susan@cordelehousing.com
Gordon County Eddie Peterson City Administrator Elect Calhoun 706-629-0151 fepterson@calnet-ga.net
Stephens County Connie Tabor Planning Director Toccoa 706-282-3269 ctabor@cityoftoccoa.com

Glynn County Eric G. Van Otteren Community Development Director Brunswick 912-267-5509 bweeks@cityofbrunswick-ga.gov
Dooly County Janet Joiner Community Development Director Vienna 229-268-4920 gbbembry@sowega.net
Pulaski County Jerry Murkerson City Manager Hawkinsville 478-892-3240 jmurkerson@hawkinsvillega.net
Washington County Chad Forehand Building Official/Zoning Administrator Sandersville 478-552-2626 cforehand@sandersville.net
Floyd County Bekki Parris Community Development Supervisor Rome 706-236-4477 bparris@romega.us

Sumter County Mandy Young Community & Economic Development Director Americus/Sumter (229) 924-4411 mandy.young@cityofamericus.net  
Newton County Randy Vinson Planning and Zoning Director Covington 770-385-2020 rvinson@cityofcovington.org
Jones County Donald Black Gray/Jones 478-986-0387 whidbyadams@windstream.net
McDuffie County Donald S. Powers City Administration Thomson/McDuffie 706-595-1781 don.powers@thomson-mcduffie.net
Barrow County Michelle Yawn Executive Director Winder 770-867-7495 myawn@winderhousing.com
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Address 1 Address 2
P.O. Box 1390 Cartersville, GA 30120
P.O. Box 956 Fort Valley, GA 31030
P.O. Box 370 Sylvester, GA 31791
413 W. Jackson Street Thomasville, GA 31792
P.o. Box 1125 Valdosta, GA 31603
P.O. Drawer 99 Waycross, GA  31502-0099

P.O. Box 250 Kingsland, GA. 31548
P.O. Box 1205 Dalton, GA  30722-1205
P.O. Drawer 1435 Gainesville, GA  30503
P.O. Box 3368 Moultrie, GA  31776
628 Myrick Street Waynesboro, GA  30830

P.O. Box 74 Metter, GA  30439
P.O. Box 1900 Milledgeville, GA  
P.O. Box 229 Tifton, GA  31793
25 Lagrange Street Newnan, GA  30263
P.O. Box 582 Colquitt, GA  3937

P.O. Box 470 Douglas, GA  31534
P.O. Box T, 100 S. Hill Street Griffin, GA  30224
401 10th Street South Cordele, GA  31015
P.O. Box 248 Calhoun, GA  30703
P.O. Box 579 Toccoa, GA  30577

P.O. Box 550 Brunswick, GA  31521
P.O. Box 436 Vienna, GA  31092
P.O. Box 120 Hawkinsville, GA  31036
P.O. Box 71 Sandersville, GA  31082
P.O. Box 1433 Rome GA  30162

101 West Lamar Street Americus, GA 31709
2194 Emory Street, NW Covington, GA 30015
110 South Jefferson Street Gray, GA 31032
P.O. Box 1017 Thomson, GA. 30824
P.O. Box 505 Winder, GA 30680
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